C G BHAKTA INSTITUTE OF BIOTECHNOLOGY

Say No to Ragging

Anti Ragging Committee

Ragging is strictly prohibited in C G Bhakta Institute of Biotechnology,
both inside and outside the campus and any one found guilty of ragging
and/or abetting ragging whether actively or passively, or being a part of
conspiracy to promote ragging, is liable to be punished in accordance with
the UGC Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher
Educationallnstitutions,2009(under section 26 (1)(g)of the University Grants
Commission Act,1956) as well as under the provisions of any penal law for
the time being in force.

The Institute has constituted the following committees to take
immediate and stringent action against those found guilty in accordance

with the UGC regulations.

1. ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE
Responsibilities:
1. To ensure compliance with the provisions of UGC regulations 2009 at

institute level

2. To monitor and oversee the performance of Anti ragging squad in

prevention of ragging in the institute

Sr Name Designation Contact No. Email
No.
1 | Prof.Dr.R Chairperson 9825349279 krishnamurthy@utu.ac.in
Krishnamurthy (Director)
2 | Dr.Mitesh Dwivedi Faculty Member 9723142350 mitesh.dwivedi@utu.ac.in
3 | Ms. Shreya Desai Faculty Member 9724239594 shreya.desai@utu.ac.in
4 | Mohammed Farooq Parent Member 9377725420 mohammedfaroog@yahoo.co
Mistry m
5 | Snaa Mistry Senior Student 7567608178 mistrysnaa@gmail.com
Member(Int. M.Sc
Biotech, Sem-IX)
7 | Pallabi Gupta Fresher Student 6355039402 pallavi9898gupta@gmail.com
Member(Int. M.Sc
Microbiology, Seml)
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8 | Digvijaysinh Darbar Fresher Student 0723524254 djdarbar24254@gmail.com
Member(Int. M.Sc
Biotechnology, Sem I)

9 | Mr. Vishal Chaudhary Non-Teaching staff 9978798336 vishal.chaudhary@utu.ac.in
Member

2. ANTI-RAGGING SQUAD
Responsibility: To make surprise raids on hostels and other places

vulnerable to incidents of ragging

Sr. Name Designation Contact No. Email

No.

1 Dr. Meonis Pithawala Chairman 9825660930 meonis.pithawala@utu.ac.in
2 Prof. Rajashekhar Member 9448371037 rajashekar@utu.ac.in

3 Ms. Jemisha Mistry Member 9714333244 jemisha.mistry@utu.ac.in

3.MENTORING CELL
This cell consists of students volunteering as mentors for fresher
e Many levels or tiers of mentors
e One mentor for six fresher
e One mentor of higher level for six mentors of lower level

¢ One faculty member for a group of higher level mentors

Responsibilities:
1. Junior Level: To mentor fresher, to interact with fresher and to provide
congenial and welcoming environment on the campus
2. Senior Level: To guide and support as well as to interact with fresher

through junior level mentors

Name of student Class Desig. Contact No. Email
Dr.Hemant Borse Faculty co- 8055415383 | hemant.borse@utu.ac.in
ordinator
Firdosh Shah Int M.Sc Mentor 1 | 8347667895 | firdoshshahO4@gmail.com
Biotechnology, Sem IX (Level IT)
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Ritik Thumar M.Sc Int Mentor 9426211585 | thumar53@gmail.com
Microbiology, Sem V (Levell)
Pallav Banerjee M.ScInt. Biotech, Mentor 9106645749 | prembanerjee0001@gmail.com
SemlIl (Level I)
Diya Soni M.Sc Int. Mentor 7041821021 | diyasoni215@gmail.com
Microbiology, Sem III (Level I)
Pruthvi Parekh M.Sc Int. Mentor 9913900620 | pruthvipparekh20@icloud.com
Biotechnology,Sem V (Level I)
Chintan Rathod M.ScBiotech, Mentor 7434038885 | chintansinhrathod8141(@gmail.c
Sem III (Level I) om
Kajolpreet Kaur M.Sc Int. Biotech, Mentor 7575052413 | 357kajolpreet@gmail.com
Mayall SemlIX (Level I)
Safvan Patel M.ScBiotechnology, Mentor 9737801855 | patelsafu33@gmail.com
Sem | (Level I)
Parita Solanki M.Sc Biotechnology, Mentor 0558338639 | solankiparita22@gmail.com
Sem | (Level I)
Neha Mehta M.Sc Int. Biotech, Sem Mentor 9904986298 | nehamehta2802@gmail.com
VII (Level I)
Siddharth Vansiya M.Sc Int. Biotech, Sem Mentor 9512685424 | siddharthvansiya@gmail.com
VII (Level I)
Krushi Kansara M. Sc Int. Mentor 8320635813 | krushikansara8(@gmail.com
Microbiology, Sem IX (Level I)
Kartik Solanki M.Sc Int. Biotech, Sem Mentor 9909028282 | solankikartik17@gmail.com
IX (Level I)
Smit Rana M. Sc Int. Mentor 7359106464 | smitrana67@gmail.com
Microbiology, Sem IX (Level I)

UGC 24x7Anti-Ragging Helpline
Phone Number: 1800-180-5522

Email:helpline@antiragging.net
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